# CH \$215.00 49625

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE		10/21/2021	successor in interest to WF Fund V Limited Partnership:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QLESS, INC.
Street Address:	150 S. Los Robles Avenue, Suite 900
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91101
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4962542	THE WAIT IS OVER
Registration Number:	4714171	MOBILE WAIT MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4661211	MOBILE LINE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4661208	MOBILE QUEUEING
Registration Number:	4516068	FLEXAPPOINTMENTS
Registration Number:	4258701	TURNSTAR
Registration Number:	4258700	WAIT ONLINE - NOT IN LINE
Registration Number:	4079002	QLESS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900651605

**Fax Number:** 8184446353

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 818-444-6353

**Email:** hantoine@stubbsalderton.com

Correspondent Name: Heather A. Antoine

Address Line 1:15260 Ventura Blvd. 20th FloorAddress Line 4:Sherman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Qless
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather A. Antoine

SIGNATURE:	/Heather Antoine/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=QLess - IP Release from Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (10.21.2021)#page1.tif		
source=QLess - IP Release from Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (10.21.2021)#page2.tif		
source=QLess - IP Release from Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce (10.21.2021)#page3.tif		
source=QLess - IP Release from Canad	lian Imperial Bank of Commerce (10.21.2021)#page4.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of October 21, 2021, by CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE (as successor in interest to WF Fund V Limited Partnership, "Lender") in favor of QLESS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 150 S. Los Robles Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, CA 91101.

### Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2016 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Lender has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

### Agreement

Now, therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Lender in or to the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

257148497 v1

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY]

### LENDER:

## CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

By: Mark McQueen

Name: Mark McQueen

Title: Executive Managing Director, Authorized Signatory

By: Heirs

Name: Adam Weiers

Title: Director, Authorized Signatory

Address of Lender:

199 Bay Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, Ontario

M5L 1A2, Canada

257148497

### **Exhibit A - Patents**

	Patent / Application	Issue/
Description	Number	<b>Application Date</b>
ELECTRONIC QUEUING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	14/451372	8/4/2014
ELECTRONIC QUEUING SYSTEMS AND METHODS	8831963	9/9/2014
QUEUE AND RESERVATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	15/276683	9/26/2016

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on (i) February 26, 2016 at Reel Number 037844 and Frame Number 0561 and (ii) November 15, 2017 at Reel Number 044139 and Frame Number 0917.

257148497 v1

Exhibit B – Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
THE WAIT IS OVER	86553664	03/04/2015
MOBILE WAIT MANAGEMENT	4714171	03/31/2015
MOBILE LINE MANAGEMENT	4661211	12/23/2014
MOBILE QUEUEING	4661208	12/23/2014
FLEXAPPOINTMENTS	4516068	04/15/2014
TURNSTAR	4258701	12/11/2012
WAIT ONLINE - NOT IN LINE	4258700	12/11/2012
QLESS	4079002	01/03/2012

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2016 at Reel Number 5740 and Frame Number 0811.

257148497 v1

**RECORDED: 10/22/2021**